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Data at your Fingertips – Additional Resources 

 
Take the Peer Network survey today - http://conta.cc/2tvF3QO 
 

Resource Name Description Link 

OED Business Decision 
Engine 

Market and location research for businesses seattle.ecdev.org 

King County LocalScape King County Property Assessment data (also demographic 
data) 

localscape.spatialest.com/#kingcountyassessor/ 

OIS Neighborhood  
Data Profiles 

Tracks indicators in a district: population, firms, jobs, 
restaurant/retail sales, apartment/commercial vacancy and 
rental rates 

Contact Mikel Davila, mikel.davila@seattle.gov, 
206.386.9748 

Seattle In Progress Find any proposed or under construction building in Seattle seattleinprogress.com 

American Fact Finder Population, housing, poverty, income, and demographic 
data for the United States, Puerto Rico and the Island 
Areas.  

factfinder.census.gov 
 

Policy Map Online mapping tool with demographic, real estate, health, 
and jobs data 

policymap.com 

Census Reporter Census Reporter is a designed for journalists wanting to use 
information from the U.S. Census bureau. 

censusreporter.org 

City of Seattle Open Data City collected data available to the public (public safety, 
permits, transportation, social service data, etc.) 

data.seattle.gov 

Puget Sound Regional Council Regionally focused data sets including forecasts, maps, 
models, etc. 

www.psrc.org 
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Resource* Data Type
Most Granular 

Geography Available
URL

USA.com Data Source Aggregator Block Group www.usa.com

National Center for Education Statistics Data Source Aggregator School District/School http://nces.ed.gov/ccd/elsi/tableGenerator.aspx?savedTableID=35750

National Housing Preservation Database Data Source Aggregator Parcel http://www.preservationdatabase.org/

City Data Data Source Aggregator Neighborhood http://www.city-data.com/

The Rural Housing Portal Data Source Aggregator County http://www.ruraldataportal.org/

Stats America Data Source Aggregator Census Tract http://www.statsamerica.org/default.aspx/

Policy Map Data Source Aggregator, Mapping Block Group www.policymap.com

Community Commons Data Source Aggregator, Mapping County (Reports), Tract (Maps) http://www.communitycommons.org/maps-data/

Community Credit Profiles Data Source Aggregator, Mapping County https://www.newyorkfed.org/outreach-and-education/community-credit-profiles#map/rf

AllTransit Data Source Aggregator, Mapping Block Group http://alltransit.cnt.org/

Urban Institute's "Mapping America's Rental Housing Crisis" Data Source Aggregator, Mapping County http://apps.urban.org/features/rental-housing-crisis-map/

HUD User Portal N/A www.huduser.gov/portal/datasets/HUD_data_matrix.html

National Neighborhood Indicators Partnership Portal N/A http://www.neighborhoodindicators.org/data-tech/sources

CBPP's National and State Housing Fact Sheets & Data Portal N/A http://www.cbpp.org/research/housing/national-and-state-housing-fact-sheets-data

CFPB's HMDA Data Explorer Secondary Source Census Tract http://www.consumerfinance.gov/hmda/explore

Multiple Listing Service Secondary Source Parcel http://www.mls.com/

Zillow Data Secondary Source Zip Code/ Neighborhood http://www.zillow.com/research/data/

HUD's Picture of Subsidized Households Secondary Source Census Tract/Project https://www.huduser.gov/portal/datasets/picture/yearlydata.html#data-display-tab

CDC's Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System Secondary Source MSA/Tract(on Policy Map) http://www.cdc.gov/brfss/brfssprevalence/index.html

American Fact Finder Secondary Source N/A http://factfinder.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/download_center.xhtml

Easy Map Maker Utility N/A http://www.easymapmaker.com/

Graphics Editor Utility N/A http://editor.method.ac/

Import Web Scraper Utility N/A https://www.import.io/

Diagram/Flowchart Tool Utility N/A https://www.draw.io/

Web Surveys Utility N/A www.typeform.com

*Resource Citation-NR150, NeighborWorks Training Institute, Seattle, 2017
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